
The Fiber Society 
2025 Officers & Governing Council Members 

Officers 

President
Meifang Zhu 
Donghua University 
zmf@dhu.edu.cn

 Vice-President
Xiangwu Zhang 
North Carolina State University 
xzhang13@ncsu.edu

Secretary

Treasurer
Gang Sun 
University of California-Davis
gysun@ucdavis.edu

Immediate Past-President
Caroline Schauer
Drexel University
cls52@drexel.edu 

Governing Council Members 

2025
Frederic Heim
ENSISA 
frederic.heim@uha.fr

Yurong Yan
South China University of Technology

  yryan@scut.edu.cn

2026
Tamer Uyar
Cornell University
tu46@cornell.edu
Jessica Schiffman
University of Massachusetts Amherst
schiffman@umass.edu

2027
Xiaomeng Fang
North Carolina State University
xfang3@ncsu.edu

Edith Perret
Empa
edith.perret@empa.ch

Jan 2025 

Emilie Drean 
ENSISA
emilie.drean@uha.fr




